
Kingsborough C.C. (4-12, 3-1 CUNY) -vs- Bronx Broncos (0-16, 0-7 CUNY)
01/15/26 at Bronx, NY <Alumni Gymnasium>

 
 

 
 
Kingsborough C.C. 79

Bronx Broncos 71

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Bronx, NY <Alumni Gymnasium>

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Kingsborough C.C. 38 41 79
Bronx Broncos 41 30 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Milan Harricharan * 39 7-15 1-4 5-9 0-6 6 1 6 1 0 0 20
02 Saquon Roberts * 32 4-13 1-4 6-8 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 1 15
10 Jesus Rodriguez * 24 6-13 1-7 0-0 0-6 6 4 3 2 0 3 13
03 Jayden Ennon Martin * 37 2-11 0-1 5-6 0-3 3 3 4 2 0 0 9
33 Rushaun Walker * 12 1-1 0-0 3-10 6-3 9 5 1 0 0 0 5
12 Cai Walker 14 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
04 Jaydin Sanchez 14 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
34 Justin James 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 3 2 1 1 1 4
25 Lamel Battle 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 5 2 0 1 0 1
40 Kyle Darby 0+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-70 4-22 23-39 16-32 48 25 21 10 2 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-37   32.43% 2-13   15.38% 12-17   70.59%
Second Half 14-33   42.42% 2-9   22.22% 11-22   50.00%
Total 26-70   37.1% 4-22   18.2% 23-39   59.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 13 1st-10:19

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bryan Teixeira * 37 6-9 0-0 6-11 0-3 3 2 5 2 0 1 18
23 Said Martin * 36 2-11 0-1 6-12 4-17 21 2 2 1 0 0 10
30 Alexander Hattel * 24 2-10 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 4 4 1 1 0 8
03 Timothaeus Graham * 18 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 2
04 Jacob Ortiz * 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
32 Aden Lugo 34 7-12 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 4 1 1 15
10 Shamari Johnson 24 4-7 0-3 5-8 3-1 4 5 2 3 0 1 13
15 Tyler Flagg 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 1 3
20 Simard Edwards 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-64 3-14 20-35 14-34 48 26 14 13 3 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33% 1-5   20.00% 8-16   50.00%
Second Half 8-34   23.53% 2-9   22.22% 12-19   63.16%
Total 24-64   37.5% 3-14   21.4% 20-35   57.1%

Technical Fouls: (1) Bryan
Teixeira Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-18:09



1st Half Box Score
Kingsborough C.C. 38

Bronx Broncos 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Milan Harricharan 19 2-9 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5
2 Saquon Roberts 18 4-8 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 12
10 Jesus Rodriguez 15 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 2 0 2 9
3 Jayden Ennon Martin 17 1-5 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
33 Rushaun Walker 5 0-0 0-0 3-6 4-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 3
12 Cai Walker 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Jaydin Sanchez 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
34 Justin James 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 1 1 1 2
25 Lamel Battle 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
40 Kyle Darby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-37 2-13 12-17 10-13 23 11 11 6 1 4 38
32.4% 15.4% 70.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bryan Teixeira 20 4-5 0-0 5-8 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 13
23 Said Martin 16 1-5 0-0 1-4 2-8 10 1 1 0 0 0 3
30 Alexander Hattel 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 2
3 Timothaeus Graham 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
4 Jacob Ortiz 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Aden Lugo 15 6-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 12
10 Shamari Johnson 12 3-4 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 8
15 Tyler Flagg 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 Simard Edwards 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-30 1-5 8-16 4-17 21 11 9 7 0 4 41
53.3% 20.0% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Kingsborough C.C. 41

Bronx Broncos 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Milan Harricharan 20 5-6 1-1 4-7 0-5 5 1 4 0 0 0 15
2 Saquon Roberts 14 0-5 0-1 3-5 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 3
10 Jesus Rodriguez 9 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
3 Jayden Ennon Martin 20 1-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 3
33 Rushaun Walker 7 1-1 0-0 0-4 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 2
12 Cai Walker 11 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
4 Jaydin Sanchez 6 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
34 Justin James 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Lamel Battle 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
40 Kyle Darby 0+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 2-9 11-22 6-19 25 14 10 4 1 2 41
42.4% 22.2% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bryan Teixeira 17 2-4 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 5
23 Said Martin 20 1-6 0-1 5-8 2-9 11 1 1 1 0 0 7
30 Alexander Hattel 11 1-6 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 6
3 Timothaeus Graham 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Jacob Ortiz 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
32 Aden Lugo 19 1-6 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 2 1 0 3
10 Shamari Johnson 12 1-3 0-2 3-4 3-0 3 3 0 1 0 0 5
15 Tyler Flagg 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
20 Simard Edwards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-34 2-9 12-19 10-17 27 15 5 6 3 1 30
23.5% 22.2% 63.2%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kingsborough C.C. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bronx Broncos
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,SAQUON 19:55
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,RUSHAUN --

19:54 FOUL  by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
GOOD FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 19:54 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 19:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,JACOB
19:20 TURNOVER  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 19:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,SAQUON 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
18:27 MISS JUMPER by HATTEL,ALEXANDER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 18:15
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,RUSHAUN --

18:13 FOUL  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
MISS FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 18:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 18:13 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by WALKER,RUSHAUN 18:03

18:03 MISS FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:03 MISS FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,SAQUON --
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:34 TURNOVER  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,SAQUON 17:19 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --

17:06 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 16:44
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,RUSHAUN --

16:42 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAID
MISS FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 16:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 16:42 6-0 V 6

16:11 MISS JUMPER by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS

16:09 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RUSHAUN --
MISS JUMPER by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 16:02
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,RUSHAUN --
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 15:44

15:41 MISS LAYUP by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS --
GOOD DUNK by ROBERTS,SAQUON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:37 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS --

15:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:27 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAID
FOUL  by WALKER,RUSHAUN 15:23

15:23 MISS FT by MARTIN,SAID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:23 MISS FT by MARTIN,SAID
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS --



SUB IN by JAMES,JUSTIN 15:23
SUB OUT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 15:23
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS(in the paint) 15:19 10-0 V 10

15:00 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS --
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 14:54

14:54 SUB IN by LUGO,ADEN
14:54 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JACOB
14:41 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,SAID

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JUSTIN 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
14:08 10-2 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LUGO,ADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,SAQUON 13:54 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --

13:54 FOUL  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 13:54 13-2 V 11

13:44 13-4 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 13:34
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JUSTIN 13:31
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,JUSTIN 13:27

13:26 STEAL  by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
13:18 TURNOVER  by LUGO,ADEN

STEAL  by JAMES,JUSTIN 13:16
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,SAQUON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:15 15-4 V 11
ASSIST  by JAMES,JUSTIN --

12:46 15-6 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,SAID
-- ASSIST  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,SAQUON 12:38
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS

12:11 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JUSTIN --

12:03 FOUL  by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
GOOD FT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 12:03 16-6 V 10
MISS FT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
12:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
12:03 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
11:39 MISS JUMPER by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:32 18-6 V 12
ASSIST  by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON --

11:14 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,SAID
-- REBOUND OFF by LUGO,ADEN

11:09 18-8 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by LUGO,ADEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 10:57 20-8 V 12
ASSIST  by WALKER,CAI --
FOUL  by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 10:51
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 10:51
SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 10:51

10:34 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAID
BLOCK  by JAMES,JUSTIN 10:34

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAID
FOUL  by JAMES,JUSTIN 10:30

10:30 20-9 V 11 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAID
10:30 MISS FT by MARTIN,SAID

REBOUND DEF by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --
SUB IN by WALKER,CAI 10:30
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 10:30



MISS LAYUP by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 10:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

10:23 TURNOVER  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 10:22
GOOD LAYUP by HARRICHARAN,MILAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:19 22-9 V 13
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS --

09:59 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,SAID
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS --

09:41 FOUL  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
MISS JUMPER by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
09:16 22-11 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by LUGO,ADEN

-- ASSIST  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:51 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

STEAL  by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 08:50
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
FOUL  by WALKER,CAI 08:42
SUB IN by ROBERTS,SAQUON 08:42
SUB OUT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 08:42
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 08:35

08:35 22-12 V 10 GOOD FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
08:35 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CAI 08:25
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS(in the paint) 08:23 24-13 V 11
ASSIST  by JAMES,JUSTIN --

08:12 24-15 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LUGO,ADEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 08:02 26-15 V 11
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,SAQUON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:01

07:51 26-17 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HATTEL,ALEXANDER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CAI 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LUGO,ADEN
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 07:28

07:28 26-18 V 8 GOOD FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
07:28 26-19 V 7 GOOD FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

SUB IN by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 07:28
SUB IN by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 07:28
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 07:28
SUB OUT by WALKER,CAI 07:28
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
07:05 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
06:57 FOUL  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 06:57 27-21 V 6
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 06:57 28-21 V 7
SUB IN by BATTLE,LAMEL 06:57
SUB OUT by JAMES,JUSTIN 06:57

06:57 SUB IN by FLAGG,TYLER
06:57 SUB OUT by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
06:49 TURNOVER  by LUGO,ADEN

STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 06:47
GOOD JUMPER by HARRICHARAN,MILAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:42 30-21 V 9
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS --

06:27 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LUGO,ADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 06:12



-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
06:03 30-25 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 05:50

05:49 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
05:46 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 05:22 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,SAQUON --
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 04:53

04:53 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:53 33-28 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 04:53
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 04:53
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 04:46

04:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:28 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LUGO,ADEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,SAQUON 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:04 33-32 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SAID
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
FOUL  by BATTLE,LAMEL 03:33

03:33 MISS FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:33 33-33 GOOD FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
03:33 SUB IN by EDWARDS,SIMARD
03:33 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAID
03:15 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 03:15 34-33 V 1
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 03:15 35-33 V 2

03:05 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
03:05 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 02:56
02:55 STEAL  by FLAGG,TYLER
02:49 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 02:27
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,LAMEL --

02:24 FOUL  by EDWARDS,SIMARD
MISS FT by BATTLE,LAMEL 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BATTLE,LAMEL 02:24 36-35 V 1

02:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:44 FOUL  by EDWARDS,SIMARD
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 01:44 37-35 V 2
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 01:44 38-35 V 3

01:29 38-38 GOOD 3PTR by FLAGG,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

MISS JUMPER by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 01:07
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,LAMEL --
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,LAMEL 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,SIMARD
00:55 38-40 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMARI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 00:39
00:38 STEAL  by LUGO,ADEN

FOUL  by BATTLE,LAMEL 00:11
00:11 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:11 38-41 H 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kingsborough C.C. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bronx Broncos
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
19:31 MISS JUMPER by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
19:31 FOUL TECH by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 19:31 39-41 H 2
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 19:20
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,RUSHAUN --

19:18 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAID
MISS FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 19:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,JACOB
19:18 SUB IN by LUGO,ADEN
19:18 SUB OUT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
18:59 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,SAID

REBOUND DEF by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
FOUL  by ROBERTS,SAQUON 18:18

18:11 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,JACOB

18:09 39-43 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,JACOB(in the paint)
18:02 FOUL  by ORTIZ,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 17:52
17:52 BLOCK  by ORTIZ,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 17:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WALKER,RUSHAUN 17:45

17:25 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,SAQUON --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRICHARAN,MILAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:20 41-43 H 2
ASSIST  by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON --

17:09 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 16:58 43-43
ASSIST  by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON --

16:41 MISS 3PTR by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,SAQUON 16:33
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SAQUON --

16:29 FOUL  by LUGO,ADEN
MISS FT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 16:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 16:29 44-43 V 1
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 16:16
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:16

16:16 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

FOUL  by WALKER,RUSHAUN 16:16
SUB IN by WALKER,CAI 16:16
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 16:16

16:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
16:16 SUB IN by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
16:16 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JACOB
16:16 SUB OUT by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
15:50 44-44 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI



15:50 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
REBOUND DEF by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --
SUB IN by JAMES,JUSTIN 15:50
SUB OUT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 15:50
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 15:45

15:45 BLOCK  by LUGO,ADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by LUGO,ADEN

15:31 MISS LAYUP by LUGO,ADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

15:23 MISS JUMPER by LUGO,ADEN
REBOUND DEF by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,CAI 15:11

14:43 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,SAID
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRICHARAN,MILAN(in the paint) 14:35 46-44 V 2
ASSIST  by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON --

14:33 FOUL  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
MISS FT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 14:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
14:29 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID

14:07 46-46 GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUGO,ADEN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CAI 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LUGO,ADEN

13:42 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON --

13:40 FOUL  by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS
13:23 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

GOOD FT by JAMES,JUSTIN 13:23 47-46 V 1
GOOD FT by JAMES,JUSTIN 13:23 48-46 V 2

13:03 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,SAID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 12:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
12:25 MISS LAYUP by LUGO,ADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAID
FOUL  by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 12:23

12:23 48-47 V 1 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAID
12:23 48-48 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAID

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,CAI 12:06 50-48 V 2
ASSIST  by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --

11:53 MISS LAYUP by LUGO,ADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAID

11:50 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,SAQUON 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
11:30 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS

STEAL  by ROBERTS,SAQUON 11:29
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CAI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:24 52-48 V 4
ASSIST  by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --
FOUL  by JAMES,JUSTIN 11:14

11:14 MISS FT by MARTIN,SAID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:14 52-49 V 3 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAID
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,SAQUON 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LUGO,ADEN
FOUL  by JAMES,JUSTIN 10:34

10:34 52-50 V 2 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAID
10:34 MISS FT by MARTIN,SAID



REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CAI --
SUB IN by BATTLE,LAMEL 10:34
SUB OUT by JAMES,JUSTIN 10:34
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON(in the paint) 10:11 54-50 V 4
ASSIST  by BATTLE,LAMEL --

09:48 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAID
BLOCK  by BATTLE,LAMEL 09:48
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,LAMEL --

09:42 SUB IN by FLAGG,TYLER
09:42 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TIMOTHAEUS

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,SAQUON 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID

09:22 54-52 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
-- ASSIST  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,SAQUON 09:12
FOUL  by ROBERTS,SAQUON 09:12
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 09:12
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 09:12

08:55 54-54 GOOD JUMPER by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SAID

GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 08:35 57-54 V 3
ASSIST  by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --

08:10 MISS JUMPER by FLAGG,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,TYLER

08:03 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAID
GOOD 3PTR by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 07:54 60-54 V 6
ASSIST  by BATTLE,LAMEL --

07:44 MISS 3PTR by FLAGG,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,CAI 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
07:29 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CAI(in the paint) 07:16 62-54 V 8

07:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:50 TURNOVER  by FLAGG,TYLER
06:50 FOUL  by FLAGG,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID

06:31 62-56 V 6
GOOD JUMPER by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BATTLE,LAMEL 06:31
06:31 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
06:31 SUB IN by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
06:31 SUB OUT by FLAGG,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 06:06
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,LAMEL --

06:02 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
GOOD FT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 06:02 63-57 V 6
GOOD FT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 06:02 64-57 V 7

05:47 TURNOVER  by LUGO,ADEN
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CAI 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
05:28 MISS JUMPER by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 05:27
SUB OUT by WALKER,CAI 05:27

05:06 MISS LAYUP by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
04:37 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMARI



FOUL  by BATTLE,LAMEL 04:32
04:32 64-58 V 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
04:32 64-59 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

GOOD JUMPER by HARRICHARAN,MILAN(in the paint) 03:59 66-59 V 7
03:59 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI

GOOD FT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 03:59 67-59 V 8
03:59 SUB IN by FLAGG,TYLER
03:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI
03:38 MISS LAYUP by HATTEL,ALEXANDER

-- REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,TYLER
03:31 MISS JUMPER by LUGO,ADEN

REBOUND DEF by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:25 69-59 V 10
ASSIST  by HARRICHARAN,MILAN --
FOUL  by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 03:17

03:17 69-60 V 9 GOOD FT by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
03:17 69-61 V 8 GOOD FT by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
02:59 FOUL  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER

MISS FT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 02:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 02:59 70-61 V 9
FOUL  by BATTLE,LAMEL 02:49

02:49 MISS FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:49 MISS FT by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,SAQUON --
SUB IN by WALKER,RUSHAUN 02:49
SUB IN by ROBERTS,SAQUON 02:49
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JAYDIN 02:49
SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAMEL 02:49
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 02:22
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SAQUON --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,SAQUON 02:19

02:19 BLOCK  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,RUSHAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,RUSHAUN(in the paint) 02:16 72-61 V 11

02:04 TURNOVER  by LUGO,ADEN
STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS 02:03
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JESUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:01 74-61 V 13

01:50 MISS JUMPER by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
-- REBOUND OFF by LUGO,ADEN

01:39 74-64 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LUGO,ADEN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRICHARAN,MILAN(in the paint) 01:17 76-64 V 12
ASSIST  by WALKER,RUSHAUN --

01:17 FOUL  by FLAGG,TYLER
MISS FT by HARRICHARAN,MILAN 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
FOUL  by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 01:13

01:13 76-65 V 11 GOOD FT by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
01:13 MISS FT by HATTEL,ALEXANDER

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RUSHAUN --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,SAQUON 00:43

00:36 MISS 3PTR by HATTEL,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RUSHAUN --

00:33 FOUL  by FLAGG,TYLER
MISS FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAID
00:21 76-67 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,SAID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HATTEL,ALEXANDER



00:18 FOUL  by LUGO,ADEN
MISS FT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,SAQUON 00:18 77-67 V 10
FOUL  by WALKER,RUSHAUN 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by MARTIN,SAID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 77-68 V 9 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAID
SUB IN by DARBY,KYLE 00:11
SUB OUT by WALKER,RUSHAUN 00:11

00:10 FOUL  by LUGO,ADEN
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 00:10 78-68 V 10
MISS FT by MARTIN,JAYDEN ENNON 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,TYLER
00:05 78-71 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HATTEL,ALEXANDER

-- ASSIST  by TEIXEIRA,BRYAN
00:02 FOUL  by LUGO,ADEN

MISS FT by DARBY,KYLE 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DARBY,KYLE 00:02 79-71 V 8


